# OP \$40.00 3662484

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM688738 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/25/2020

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edgar Alexander Barrera		08/25/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Richard K. Fox Publishing Company		
Street Address:	421 Silver Beach Avenue #14		
City:	Daytona Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32118		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3662484	THE NATIONAL POLICE GAZETTE THE LEADINGI

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6464503607

Email: ajd@hoganduff.com
Correspondent Name: Anderson J. Duff

Address Line 1: 43-10 Crescent St. Ste. 1217
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 11101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anderson J. Duff
SIGNATURE:	/Anderson J. Duff/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment THE NATIONAL POLICE GAZETTE Registration No. 3,662,484#page1.tif source=Assignment THE NATIONAL POLICE GAZETTE Registration No. 3,662,484#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007497 FRAME: 0465

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edgar Alexander Barrera is an individual residing in Florida with an address at 10 Castania Ct., St. Augustine, Florida 32086 ("Assignor");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal trademark Registration No. 3,662,484 for THE NATIONAL POLICE GAZETTE THE LEADINGILLUSTRATED SPORTING JOURNAL IN AMERICA & Design for "magazines in the field of current events and sports," in Class 16 and "publication of magazines; newspaper publication; newspaper publishing," in Class 41, which is referred to herein as the "Registration" while the trademark shown therein is referred to as the "Trademark";

WHEREAS, at all relevant times Assignor has used the Trademark in interstate commerce on or in connection with the goods and services identified in the Registration;

WHEREAS, Richard K. Fox Publishing Company is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida with an address at 421 Silver Beach Avenue #14, Daytona Beach, Florida 32118 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to and owner of Assignor's business or the portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademark pertains as well as all accompanying goodwill and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Registration and Trademark shown above together with the goodwill of the business connected or associated with the Trademark and the Registration, including without limitation all common law rights in and to the Trademark and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all

TRADEMARK REEL: 007497 FRAME: 0466 past, present, or future infringements, dilution, or other damage or injury to the Trademark or the Registration therefor, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and its assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor has such assignment not been made.

Assignor covenants that it has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the reasonable request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee to the extent such evidence is within Assignor's possession, custody, or control. This assignment shall be effective as of the latest date shown below.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Edgar Alexander Barrera

By: Edgar Alexander Barrera

Date: 08/25/2020

**ASSIGNEE** 

Richard K. Fox Publishing Company

By: Jorge Antonio Martinez-Soto

Title: President

**RECORDED: 11/17/2021** 

Date: 08-25-2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007497 FRAME: 0467